

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 18755-18756/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/07/2012 in WA No. 1164/2009 and WA No. 1311/2009 passed by the
High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

KSB ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of status quo and office report)

Date: 29/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman V., Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek C., Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddi, AG
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking four weeks' time to file reply to the
application for vacation of status-quo filed by the respondents,
the Interlocutory Applications are adjourned for four weeks for the
purpose.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

